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Assembly Instructions
ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΣΥΝΑΡΜΟΛΟΓΗΣΗΣ

ΑΠΟΘΗΚΗ ΚΗΠΟΥ 300 x 240
SHED 300 x 240
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No

1 A 100x240 3

2 B 97,5x200 3

3 C, C1 116x200 4

4 D 2

5 E 40x300 2

6 85x270 4

7 G 9,5x172 4

8 H 9,5x200 4

9 I 9,5x200 4

10 J 4,4x300 2

11 K 40x292 2

12 L 57x57 1

13 M 81x199 2

14 N 100x330 4

No

1 4x20 18

4x30 54

2 4x50 48

3 4,5x70 115

5 20 128

8 100 1

8 70 2

9 125 6

Packing List - Λίστα υλικών Shed 300x240 

Item / είδος Description Περιγραφή
Size (cm) / 
Μέγεθος

Quantity / 
Ποσότητα

Floor Πάτωμα

Back wall Πάνελ/πλευρά πίσω όψης

Side wall, side wall 
with window

Πάνελ / πλευρά  με 
παράθυρο

Front wall Πάνελ/πλευρά πρόσοψης 66,7 x 200

Back/front wall Πάνελ/πλευρά πίσω όψης

F,F1 Roof Οροφή

Lath finishing Τάβλα κάλυψης

Lath finishing Τάβλα κάλυψης

Lath finishing corner Τάβλα κάλυψης

Lath flooring Πηχάκι πατώματος

Roof element Τρίγωνο οροφής

Window Παράθυρο

Door Θύρα

Roof element Τρίγωνο οροφής

Fixings  - Μεταλλικά μέρη

Drawing Description Περιγραφή
Size (mm) / 

Μέγεθος
Quantity / 
Ποσότητα

Screws Βίδες

Screws Βίδες

Screws Βίδες

Screws Βίδες

Roofing nails Καρφια ασφαλτικού

Hasp Κλειδαριά

Hasp Κλειδαριά

Hinges Μεντεσές
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1. place 4 elements ( J ) under 3 floor elements ( A ) and fasten each element with 4 x 30 mm screws 
as shown in the picture

2. screw the wall panels (B) + (C) + (D) to the assembled floor with screws 4.5 x 70 using squared 
timber in the corners ( I )
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3. all walls should be assembled as described in point 2 with 4.5 x 70 screws

4.   The next step is the installation of the roof trusses: elements (E) are mounted on the front and rear 
walls of the house, screwed from the bottom with 4.5 x 70 mm screws. Then we install internal joists 
( K ) dividing the wall into 3 different parts. Screw the roof truss from the outside with 4.5 x 70 mm 
screws (as shown in the drawing)
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5.   we proceed to the assembly of the roofs: we start with the internal roofs (F) which we assemble on 
the trusses by aligning the roof battens with the wall using 4.5 x 70 mm screws. Then we assemble 
the outer roof on the slope of the house in the same way as above. 

6.  the last stage is the assembly of the door ( M ) with the use of ZT 125 hinges and 4 x 20 mm screws, 
in the places where the walls join, we install masking panels ( H ) with 4 x 50 mm screws, wind 
girders (G ) are installed with 4 x 50 screws mm. Remember to install the WRO 70 and WRO 100 
bolts. WRO 70 bolts are mounted on one door from the inside using the screws included in the set 
(assembly of the bolts at the bottom and top of the door as bolts)
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